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2. Products and Design



Phase
Capacity
( kVA )

Minimum Efficiency ( % )
(50% Load) DOE 2016 

Compliant

1
(Single)

10 98.70

15 98.82

25 98.95

37.5 99.05

50 99.11

75 99.19

100 99.25

167 99.33

250 99.39

333 99.43

500 99.49

Properties and Uses of the Product

Standard

Number of Phases

Frequency 50Hz / 60Hz

Voltage

Capacity

Core material Amorphous or Silicon steel

Winding material Copper or Aluminum

Tank Material Steel / Stainless steel

Insulating Oil Mineral Oil or Flame-retardant Oil

Phase
Capacity
( kVA )

Minimum Efficiency ( % )
(50% Load) DOE 2016 

Compliant

3
(Three)

15 98.65

30 98.83

45 98.92

75 99.03

112.5 99.11

150 99.16

225 99.23

300 99.27

500 99.35

2. Products and Design

ANSI/IEEE, NEMA

Single / Three Phase

Up to 34.5KV

10~500kVA



Features :

-Four lifting devices (5/8: 11 UNC TAP)

-A hood and removable door frame for easy access and installation

-A flip-top hood and 1/2" penta head for cover locking device

-Decal for Danger and Warning for safety

-1/2 inch oil fill plug, oil drain plug and pressure relief valve

-Paint (ANSI C57.12.28, ANSI C57.12.29) meets or exceeds

2. Products and Design

Phase
Capacity
( kVA )

Minimum Efficiency ( % )
(50% Load) DOE 2016 Compliant

1
(Single)

25 98.95

37.5 99.05

50 99.11

75 99.19

100 99.25

167 99.33

250 99.39

Properties and Uses of the Product

Standard ANSI/IEEE, NEMA

Number of Phases Single Phase

Frequency 50Hz / 60Hz

Voltage Up to 34.5KV

Capacity

TYPE ANSI Type1 & ANSI Type2 

Core material Amorphous or Silicon steel

Winding material

Tank Material

Insulating Oil Mineral Oil or Flame-retardant Oil

15~250kVA 

Copper or Aluminum

Steel / Stainless Steel



Features :

-Four lifting lugs

-Hinged. Lift-off cabinet doors

-Decal for Danger and Warning for safety

-Door locking device (1/2" penta head)

-One inch oil fill plug, oil drain plug and pressure relief valve

-Paint (ANSI C57.12.28, ANSI C57.12.29) meets or exceeds

2. Products and Design

Phase
Capacity
( kVA )

Minimum Efficiency ( % )
(50% Load) DOE 2016 Compliant

3
(Three)

75 99.03

112.5 99.11

150 99.16

225 99.23

300 99.27

500 99.35

750 99.40

1000 99.43

1500 99.48

2000 99.51

2500 99.53

2500~5000

Properties and Uses of the Product

Standard ANSI/IEEE, NEMA

Number of Phases Three Phase

Frequency 50Hz / 60Hz

Voltage Up to 34.5KV

Capacity

TYPE Loop-Feed Type & Radial-Feed Type

Core material Amorphous or Silicon steel

Winding material Copper or Aluminum

Tank Material Steel / Stainless Steel

Insulating Oil Mineral Oil or Flame-retardant Oil

75~5,000kVA

subject to customer requirements



3. Manufacturing and Testing



3. Manufacturing and Testing

Turns ratio 1P Turns ratio 3P Winding resistance 3P Loss test set Induced over voltage withstand test

Lightning impulse test set Lightning impulse test set Oil leakage test set Sound level measurement set Thermometer

Oil insulate test set Hanging electronic scale Ammeter Applied voltage withstand test set TR Partial discharge test



3. Manufacturing and Testing

1P Loss test set Temperature rise test set Multi-tester Thickness gauge Variable autotransformer

Current detection test set Voltage detection test set Current clamp detection tester Push-pull gauge 3P circuit test set

Switch Partial discharge test Main circuit resistance test set AC,DC clamp detection tester Pressure device test set Insulation tester - MΩ



Manufacturing Equipment Specifications Manufacturer

Annealing Furnace and Control System 60kW, 1520ØX1772H SEJIN, SEIN TECH.

Electric Heating Oven 1~2 50kW, 2500X2500X3600

Winding Machine 1~4 600X2400X3HP SEJIN

Automatic Winding Machine 1~2 3HP UPI

Insulation Cutting Machine 1200mm MINSEOK

Vacuum Oil Filtering Machine 380V, 60Hz, 63kW, 3Ph DYVAC

Core Assembly Table 1~2 2100X1209X1100 MUYOUNG TECH

Vacuum Dehydrator 380V, 9PH, 4kW WOOSUNG VACUUM TECH

Crane 1~4 3Ton~10Ton BANDO

Electric Forklift 3Ton DOOSAN

Conveyor Belt 2500x550x600 KOREA CONVEYOR

Air Compressor 3.7kW x 2, 380V 3PH 60Hz KYUNGOWN

PB Bending Machine 700x700x1000, 145psi SEJIN

Inverter 1400x550x440 SEJIN

Busbar Processing Machine Three-phase 380V, 7.5HP Megapress

Core Cutting Machine Three-phase 380V, 60Hz JK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Large Winding Machine 1~2 900x3600x5HP SEJIN

Laser Marking Machine 20 W Marcs

Laser Barcode Label Printer 85-265V 47~63Hz, 20W TOOTECH

Test Equipment Specifications Manufacturer

Single-phase Turn Ratio Meter 0.8~4000:1 RAYTECH

Three-phase Turn Ratio Meter 0.8~13000:1 RAYTECH

Winding Resistance Meter 1.5 kW Max RAYTECH

Three-phase Loss Test Set 600V SUNGBO Mech.& Elec.

Inductive Voltage Withstand Test 1100V SUNGBO Mech.& Elec.

Inductive Generator 4P 380V 60Hz HYOSUNG

Auxiliary Transformer 100kVA/400Hz HAESUNG

Auxiliary Transformer 50kVA/400Hz HAESUNG

Surface Roughness Measuring Instrument 360㎛ -200㎛ ~ +160㎛ Mitutoyo

Impulse Voltage Generator 0 ~ 300 BIL SUNGBO Mech.& Elec.

Pressure Relief Device Test Equipment 0 ~ 1MPa SUNGBO Mech.& Elec.

Differential Pressure Flow Meter 0 ~ 90 N㎥/h KOREA FLOWCELL

Pressure Gauge 1~11 0 ~ 0.1/0.20.3/0.6/1.5 MPa HISCO

Test Equipment Specifications Manufacturer

Oil Leak Tester 0 ~ 1 MPa MC
Tensile Strength Tester 44.5 X 40 X 26 cm KEREC
Noise Meter 30 ~ 130 dB TES
Temperature Recorder 24CH, 0~1300℃ YOKOGAWA
Temperature Recorder 24CH, 0~1300℃ YOKOGAWA
Insulated Oil Internal Pressure Tester 0 ~ 80 kV KEP
Crane scale 5T CAS
Electric Current Recorder 1~2 0.1 ~ 500 V, 0 ~ + 110% HIOKI

Power Frequency Voltage Withstand Test Set 0 ~ 10kV SUNGBO

Withstand Voltage Tester 0 ~ 150kV DAEYANG

Induction Voltage Regulator 300kVA ASEA E&T.
Hardeness Tester 200~900HLD AMITTARI
Insulation Resistance meter 1000V/2000MΩ KYOURITSU
Single-phase Loss Test Set 600V SUNGBO
Temperature Rise Test Facility NONE SUNGBO
Auxiliary Transformer 1~4 50/150/300kVA/60Hz HAESUNG

Multimeter DC: ~250mA, AC: ~1000V, I: ~20㏁ TAEKWANG

Coating Thickness Gauge 0 ~ 1250㎛ MICRO PROCESSOR
Digital Vernier Calipers 0 ~ 200mm MITUTOTY
Torque Wrench 900~1400kgf·cm TOHNICHI
Caliper Tape 0 ~ 5.5m TAJIMA
FRTU DMS-912E2 KEPCO KDN
Variable Auto Transformer 0 ~ 240V DAESUNG ELECTRIC
Current Detection Tester AC 220V 60Hz, 0~1000AMAX RTECH SYSTEM
Voltage Detection Tester AC 220V 60Hz, 0~30kVMAX RTECH SYSTEM

Thermohygrometer
Temperature : -40~+70℃
Humidity : 10 ~ 95%RH

TESTO

AC Clamp Meter I: ~2000A, R: ~6MΩ, V: ~1000V HIOKI
Push Pull Gauge 0 ~ 200N HARIM TMS
leak Test 140 X 120 X 140 cm JUNGJOOGIGONG
Partial Discharge Tester 0 ~ 100kV C&TECH
Main Circuit Resistance Meter 0 ~ 1999µΩ DAEYANG
AC Clamp Meter I: ~1000A, R: ~42MΩ, V: ~600V HIOKI
Partial Discharge Tester 100kV/1000pF HAEFELY
Auxiliary transformer 25000,6600,3300V-380V YOUIL
Crane scale 10T AND

3. Manufacturing and Testing
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3ph 34.5kV

2500kVA Pad

1ph 34.5kV

250kVA Pad

1ph 34.5kV

167kVA Pole

Naju Factory Naju+Hwaseong

1,500,000

750,000

1 300,001 600,001 900,001 1,200,001

Total

(kVA per Year)

Standard
Delivery Time 

(EXW)

12
Weeks

10
Weeks

8 
Weeks

3Ph 34.5kV
500kVA Pad

1Ph 34.5kV
250kVA Pad

1Ph 34.5kV
50kVA Pole

Total Capacity
(kVA per Year)

3. Manufacturing and Testing

※ It shows the production capacity per product, not for all products at once.



4. Quality Assurance System

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 ISO 45001

KERI Type Test Certificate ( Pole / Pad / Amorphous )



For consumables like paint, coatings, and packaging materials, the basic warranty is 18 months.

5. Advantages of KEREC TR



Question
&

Answer

http://www.kerec.co.kr/eng/
mailto:youngkim@kerec.co.kr

